
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City State
Samarya-Timm Michele CHAIR Regulatory LOCAL Franklin Township Health Department 475 Demott Lane Somerset NJ
Budgen Elizabeth VICE CHAIR INDUSTRY Consultant

Adler Bill Member Regulatory STATE Minnesota Department of Health
Armatis David Member INDUSTRY Guckenheimer
Bacon Brenda Member INDUSTRY -Retail Food Stores Harris Teeter 701 Crestdale Road Matthews NC
Bogard April Member Regulatory STATE Minnesota Department of Health
Bowman Patricia Member ACADEMIA JWU Center for Food and Beverage Mgmt
Bullock Teresa Member Regulatory STATE Arkansas Department of Health
Carpenter David Member ACADEMIA CSTE
Checketts Neil Member INDUSTRY - Retail Food Stores Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
Coleman Gary Member CONSUMER Underwriter Laboratories
Cooper Ivory Member Regulatory STATE DC Department of Health 825 North Capitol Street, NE - 8037B washington dc
Davis Douglas Member INDUSTRY - Foodservice Marriott International dept 51/932.30 washington dc
Divine Michael Member INDUSTRY - Retail Food Stores H.E.B. Grocery
Fear Jim Member Regulatory FEDERAL FDA
Ferko Frank Member INDUSTRY - Foodservice US Foodservice
Ford Tom Member OTHER - Ecolab
Gerard Lorna Member Regulatory - STATE Minnesota Dept of Agri/Dairy and Food Inspection
Gordon Christopher Member INDUSTRY National Restaurant Association 1200 17th ST NW washington dc
Hilton Debrena Member Regulatory - LOCAL Tulsa Health Department 5051 S. 129th E, Ave. Tulsa ok
Hollingsworth Jill Member INDUSTRY Food Marketing Institute
LeMaster Lori Member Regulatory - STATE Tennessee Department of Health 425  5th Avenue North, 3rd floor Nashville TN 
Mack James Member Regulatory - STATE Wisconsin Department of Health  Services 1 West Wlson Street, Room 150 Madison WI
Odette Robert Member Regulatory - FEDERAL Navy and Marine Corps Public Health Center 620 John Paul Jones Circle Portsmouth VA
Ostertag Elizabeth Member Association National Environmental Health Association
Roughan George Member OTHER - Testing/Training Services TAP Series, LLC 28310 Roadside Dr. Suite 215 Agoura Hills ca
Sharp Donald Member Regulatory - FEDERAL CDC
Uhler Paul Member Regulatory - FEDERAL USDA/FSIS
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Committee Name:

Zip Telephone Email
8873 732-873-2500, ext. 372 Michele@EnvironmentalHealthResources.com

bugdene@comcast.net

bill.adler@health.state.mn.us
darmatis@guckenheimer.com

28105 704-844-4443 bbacon@harristeeter.com
april.bogard@health.state.mn.us

teresa.bullock@arkansas.gov
dcarpenter@siumed.edu

479-277-7911 neil.checketts@wal-mart.com
gary.coleman@us.ul.com

20002 ivory.cooper@dc.gov
20058 301.380.5736 douglas.davis@mariott.com

divine.michael@heb.com
jfear@ora.fda.gov
frank.ferko@USFood.com
tom.ford@ecolab.com
lorna.girard@state.mn.us

20036 202-331-5985 cgordon@restaurant.org
74134 918-595-4321 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

jhollingsworth@fmi.org
37247 (615) 741-8531 lori.lemaster@state.tn.us
53701 608-266-8351 james.mack@wisconsin.gov
23708 (757) 953-0716 robert.odette@med.navy.mil

eostertag@neha.org
91301 groughan@chimsol.com

das8@cdc.gov
202-205-0438 paul.uhler@fsis.usda.gov

updated 03-13-2009
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